CE1N4315en
2016-04-27 Building Technologies
4315
ACVATIX™
Combi valves PN 16 with
flanged connections
VPF43..
Pressure Independent Combi Valves
With integrated pressure differential controller
Valve body made of gray cast iron GJL-250
DN 50 - 150
Volumetric flow 15 to 195 m3/h nominal, with presetting
Equipped with pressure test points P/T
Can be equipped with SAX..P.., SAV..P.. or SQV..P.. electromotoric actuators
Use
For use in heating, ventilating and air conditioning systems, district heating, as a
control valve.
For closed circuits.
2 / 12
Siemens Combi valves PN 16 with flanged connections CE1N4315en
Building Technologies 2016-04-27
Type summary
H100 minV 100V pmin
Product number Stock number DN [mm] [m3/h] [m3/h] [kPa]
Standard flow rate VPF43.50F16 S55266-V100 50
20
2.3 15
35
VPF43.65F24 S55266-V102 65 4.4 25
VPF43.80F35 S55266-V104 80 5.3 34
VPF43. 100F70 S55266-V106 - 100
40
12.1 68
VPF43. 125F110 S55266-V108 125 18.5 110
VPF43. 150F160 S55266-V110 150 43 25.6 148
High flow rate VPF43.50F25 S55266-V101 50
20
4.3 25
70VPF43.65F35 S55266-V103 65 6 35
VPF43.80F45 S55266-V105 80 7 43
VPF43. 100F90 S55266-V107 100
40
14.8 90 75
VPF43. 125F135 S55266-V109 125 23 135 53

VPF43.50F16 50
20
600 600 600 600 - -
VPF43.65F24 65 600 600 600 600 - -
VPF43.80F35 80 600 600 600 600 - -
VPF43. 100F70 100
40
- - 600 600 600 600
VPF43. 125F110 125 - - 600 600 600 600
VPF43. 150F160 150 43 - - 600 600 600 600
High flow
rate
VPF43.50F25 50
20
600 600 600 600 - -
VPF43.65F35 65 600 600 600 600 - -
VPF43.80F45 80 600 600 600 600 - -
VPF43. 100F90 100
40
- - 600 600 600 600

 VPF43.65F24 Volumetric flow 21.6 m3/h
Dial setting 3.6
 VPF43.65F35 Volumetric flow 21.6 m3/h
Dial setting 2.7
Tables to determine the dial setting for a desired volumetric flow.
 Nominal flow
VPF43.50F16 16 m3/h nominal
[m3/h] 2.3 3 3.8 4.5 5.3 6 6.8 7.5 8.3 9 9.8 10.5 11.3 12 12.8 13.5 14.3 15
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
VPF43.65F24 24 m3/h nominal
[m3/h] 4.4 5.6 6.6 7.7 8.6 9.6 10.5 11.5 12.5 13.5 14.7 15.8 17.1 18.5 19.9 21.5 23.2 25
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
VPF43.80F35 35 m3/h nominal
[m3/h] 5.3 6.9 8.3 9.6 10.9 12.2 13.5 14.8 16.2 17.6 19.1 20.7 22.4 24.3 26.4 28.7 31.2 34
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
VPF43.100F70 70 m3/h nominal
[m3/h]  12.1 15 18 21 23 25 28 30 32 35 38 40 43 47 51 56 62 68
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
VPF43.125F110 110 m3/h nominal
[m3/h]  18.5 23 28 33 37 42 46 51 55 60 65 69 74 80 85 92 99 110
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3,8 4
VPF43.150F160 160 m3/h nominal
[m3/h]  25.6 31 38 44 51 57 63 72 76 82 89 96 104 111 120 128 137 148
Dial Min, 0,2 0,4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
Engineering example
Volumetric flow/dial
presetting
Standard flow rate
7 / 12
Siemens Combi valves PN 16 with flanged connections CE1N4315en
Building Technologies 2016-04-27
VPF43.50F25 25 m3/h nominal
[m3/h] 4.3 5.2 6.2 7.2 8.1 9 10 11 12.1 13.2 14.3 15.4 16.5 18.2 19.9 21.6 23.3 25
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
VPF43.65F35 35 m3/h nominal
[m3/h] 6.0 7.6 9.1 10.5 11.9 13.3 14.7 16.0 17.5 19.0 20.6 22.3 24.1 26.0 28.0 30.2 32.5 35
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
VPF43.80F45 45 m3/h nominal
[m3/h] 7 9 11 12.8 14.5 16.2 18 19.6 21.4 23.2 25.1 27.1 29.3 31.6 34.1 36.8 39.8 43
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
VPF43.100F90 90 m3/h nominal
[m3/h]  14.8 19 22 26 29 32 35 38 42 44 48 52 56 61 66 73 81 90
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
VPF43.125F135 135 m3/h nominal
[m3/h] 23 29 36 42 48 53 59 64 70 76 81 87 93 100 107 114 122 135
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
VPF43.150F200 200 m3/h nominal
[m3/h] 32 40 48 57 64 72 80 88 96 104 112 121 131 141 152 165 178 195
Dial Min. 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8 3 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8 4
Engineering notes
Valve Symbols / Direction of flow Flow in control mode Valve stem